SERVICE SPARE PARTS LIST

11HP FG6000MK

REVISED

SPECIFY MODEL NO. WHEN ORDERING PARTS DATE DATE
11 HP GENERATOR
JENN FENG MODEL NO. FG6000MKUD-C 27-Feb-06

MCCULLOCH MODEL NO. FG6000MK

- =
.

1/12

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.




SERVICE SPARE PARTS LIST

11HP FG6000MK

REVISED
SPECIFY MODEL NO. WHEN ORDERING PARTS DATE DATE
11 HP GENERATOR
JENN FENG MODEL NO. FG6000MKUD-C 27-Feb-06
MCCULLOCH MODEL NO. FG6000MK
No. | Parts No. Description Q No. | Parts No. Description Q
1 7005-FG6001 GENERATOR FRAME 1 40 |7NGZ-04 AUTOLOCK NUT 7
2 7010-FG3008 GROUNDING STRAP 1 41 |7228-FG6003 TUBE GROUP 1
3 7012-FG5701 TANK SUPPORT BAR 2 42 |7036-AT1401 CLIP 2
4 7014-FG5701 PLASTIC SPACER 1 43 |[7SDAZA03-10 TAPPING SCREW 2
5 7023-FG6001 CHOKE LEVER 1 45 |7010-FG3005 WIRE 1
6 7043-FG5001 LEVER STATOR 1 46 |7012-FG3001 RUBBER PLUG 1
7 7041-FG7001-HU |WIRE SEAT 1 47 |7010-FG6013 WIRE ASS'Y 2
8 7043-FG6001 PROTECTOR 2 48 |7NAZ-05 NYLON NUT 4
9 7066-FG5701 FUEL TANK 1 49 |7WFS-05-10 FLAT WASHER 4
10 ([7067-ES3001 TANK CAP 1 50 |7017-FG6001 CONTROL PANEL REAR COVER 1
11 |[7070-AT1401 PLASTIC PLUG 1 51 |7141-FG5702 240V DUPLEX SOCKET 1
12 |7082-FG5701 HEAT INSULATION PROTECTIO 1 52 |7141-FG5701 120V DUPLEX SOCKET 2
13 [7082-FG6001 WASHER 1 53 |7WSZ-05 SPRING WASHER 4
14 [7099-FG6002-E |ENGINE WITH EPA 1 54 |7030-AT1403 CIRCUIT BREAKER 3
15 ([7214-FG5701 HEXAGON BOLT 4 55 |7028-FG6002 CONTROL PANEL 1
16 |7227-FG5701 ANTI-VIB. ISOLATOR MOUNT 1 56 |7SGAZ-04-12 SCREW 6
17 [7227-FG5702 ANTI-VIB. ISOLATOR MOUNT 2 57 |7077-AT1401 WATERPROOF COVER 1
18 [7228-FG5003 TOOL BAG 1 58 |7022-AT1403 ON/OFF SWITCH 1
19 (7010-FG3001 THREE TIE-IN WIRE 1 59 |7SVAZ-05-20 SCREW 4
20 |7228-FG6002 EXHAUST MUFFLER GROUP 1 60 |7077-AT1402 WATERPROOF COVER 3
21 |7NHC-08-QJ NUT 5 61 |7228-FG6018 WHEEL AND HANDLE ASSY 1
23 |7265-EC6004 ALTERNATOR 1 61-1 [7SXDZ-06-25 HEXAGON BOLT 8
24 |7TNAZ-08 HEXAGON NUT 2 61-2 |7WSZ-06 SPRING WASHER 8
25 |7NGZ-06 AUTOLOCK NUT 12 61-3 |7WFZ-06-12 FLAT WASHER 16
26 |7STCZ-06-16 TANK SUPPORTER LEFT 12 61-4 [7161-FG6007 HANDLE SEAT PLATE 2
27 |7TWFZ-06-24 FLAT WASHER 12 61-5 [7NAZ-06 HEXAGON BOLT 8
28 |7NGZ-08 AUTOLOCK NUT 11 61-6 [7228-FG6005 WHEEL BRACKET 1
29 |7041-FG7002-HU |WIRE SEAT 1 61-7 |7PB04-40 UNLOCKED PIN 2
30 |7SXDZ-08-40 HEXAGON BOLT 1 61-8 [7137-FG6002 WHEEL 2
31 |7SXDZ-08-30 HEXAGON BOLT 1 61-9 [7014-FG6001 NYLON WASHER 6
32 |7SXDZ-08-35 HEXAGON BOLT 4 61-10 |7228-FG6026 HANDLE ASS'Y (1)
33 |7SGAZ-04-16 SCREW 1 61-11 |7WFZ-08-24 FLAT WASHER 4
34 |7TWFZ-04-16 FLAT WASHER 2 61-12 |7SXDZ-08-25 HEXAGON BOLT 8
35 |7WFZ-08-16 FLAT WASHER 2 61-13 |7WFZ-08-16 FLAT WASHER 8
36 |7WFZ-08-24 FLAT WASHER 15 61-14 |7228-FG6006 WHEEL BRACKET 1
37 |[7wWO0z-08 LOCK WASHER 1 61-15 |7NGZ-08 AUTOLOCK NUT 4
38 |7WSC-08-QJ SPRING WASHER 2 61-16 |7228-FG6027 SUPPORT LEG (1)
39 |7WSB-10 SPRING WASHER 61-17 |7WSB-08 SPRING WASHER 4

2/12

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.




11HP FG6000MK

SERVICE SPARE PARTS LIST

SPECIFY MODEL NO. WHEN ORDERING PARTS

DATE

REVISE
D DATE

ALTERNATOR

MODEL NO.

7265-EC6004

27-Feb-06

No. | Parts No. Description Q No. | Parts No. Description Q
1 |7NAZ-08 NUT 4 15 |7191-EG6002 SCREW 1
2 |7040-EG6001 FLANGE 1 16 |7014-EG6001  |WASHER 1
3 |7169-EG6001 FAN 1 17 |7NAZ-08 NUT 1
4 |7275-EG6001 ROTOR 1 18 |LIST1 CAPACITOR 1
5 |7204-EG6001 DIODE 2 19 |7032-200-02 CAPACITOR FASTENER 2
6 |7155-EG6001 BEARING 1 20 |7003-FG6001 ALTERNATOR COVER 1
7 |7067-EG6001 DRIVER END BRACKET 1 21 |7SVAZ-05-10 SCREW 4
8 |7WSC-08-QJ SPRING WASHER 4 22 |7041-FG7002-HU |CONNECTOR-MALE 1
9 |7SACZ-08-30 SCREW 4 23 |7072-EG3001 CAPACITOR SHELF 2
10 |7002-EG6001 ENCLOSING BAND 1 24 |7041-FG7001-HU|CONNECTOR-FEMALE 1
11 |7267-EG6001 STATOR 1 25 |7010-EG3001 ELECTRICAL WIRE 1
12 |7067-EG6002 NON DRIVER END BRACKET 1 26 |7TWFZ-08-16 FLAT WASHER 1
13 |7191-EG6001 BOLT 4 27 |7059-EG7001  |WIRE PROTECTOR 2
14 |7WSZz-08 SPRING WASHER 4

7153-FG5001

24 pf CAPACITOR

7153-FG6001

26 uf CAPACITOR

7153-FG6002

28 uf CAPACITOR

3/12

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.




SERVICE SPARE PARTS LIST
11HP FG6000MK

SPECIFY MODEL NO. WHEN ORDERING PARTS

DATE

ENGINE

MODEL NO.

7099-FG6002-E

27-Feb-06

REVISED
DATE

Al12

-~
-
T
-~
~
. ~
.

>~
37

.
~

~

Ty o

= N

5 .
%9 Fui )
i IR

\‘\
~ S

'Ef‘ /

All

A10

_No. | Parts No. |Description Q _No. | Parts No. |Description Q
A1 0QJ188FPH01 |[CRANKCASE ASSEMBLY 1 A8 0QJ182QDP07[STARTER & BLOWER HOUSING 1
A2 0QJ188FPH02 |CYLINDER HEAD ASSEMBLY 1 A9 0QJ182QDP0O8 ENGINE CONTROL ASSEMBLY 1
A3 0QJ188FPHO3 |CAMSHAFT & VALVES 1 A10 |0QJ188FPHO5|CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY 1
A4 0QJ182QDP03|CRANKSHAFT & BALANCE SHAFT 1 A11  |0QJ182QDP10AIR FILTER ASSEMBLY 1
A5 0QJ188FPH04 [CONNECTING ROD & PISTON 1 A12  |0QJ182QDP11MUFFLER ASSEMBLY 1
A6 0QJ182QDP05|GOVERNOR COMPONENTS 1 A13  |0QJ188FPHO6|AUTOCHOKE VALVE ASSEMBLY 1
A7 0QJ182QDPO6|IGNITION SYSTEM 1 1

411

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.




McCULLOCH.

SPARE PARTS LIST
11HP FG6000MK

T .
s
___-d'"--i L 5
—~ - ,—-“-#-
o .

2/12|

Al CRANKCASE ASSEMBLY
No. |[Parts No. Description Q
1 014206Q01F000 |BUSH, LOCATING 2
2 026203J01F000 |SEAL-OIL DRAIN PLUG 2
3 026202J01F000 |OIL DRAIN PLUG 2
4 026208G03F000 |DOWEL PIN 2
5 0B01070601262 |BOLT M6X12 4
6 026350Q01F000 |FLOAT ASSEMBLY-LOW OIL LEVEL 1
7 015230J03F000 |NUT 1
8816 014000Q10F000 |COVER ,CRANKCASE 1
0B12016620750 |BEARING 6207 1
9 026132K07F000 |SEAL-OIL FILL PLUG 2
10 |026131K07F000 |OIL FILL PLUG 1
11 |0B01070804062 |BOLT M8X40 7
12 1026133Q01F000 |OIL SEAL 2
13 ]014216K07F000 |OIL LEVEL DIPSTICK 1
14 1026201Q01F000 |GASKET-CRANKCASE COVER 1
15823 0B12016620250 |BEARING 6202 2
026001Q10F000 |CRANKCASE ASSEMBLY 1
17 1014202Q01F000 |PIN 1
18 1026450Q01F000 [LOW OIL SWITCH 1
19 ]014220Q01F000 |CLIP CORD 1
20  [026125Q01F000 |SEAL GASKET, RUBBER 1
21 |0B01070602562 |BOLT M6X25 2
22 |026229Q01F000 |OIL SEAL 1
A2 CYLINDER HEAD ASSEMBLY
No. |Parts No. Description Q
1 |030730Q01F000 |CYLINDER HEAD ASSEMBLY 1

CYLINDER HEAD ASSEMBLY INCLUDES VALVE SEATS AND GUIDES.
SEATS (16 & 17) AND GUIDES (14 & 15) CAN NOT BE PURCHASED

SEPARATELY!
14 |030109Q01F000 |GUIDE, INTAKE VALVE 1
15 |030207Q01F000 |GUIDE, EXHAUST VALVE 1
16 |030206Q01F000 |SEAT, EXHAUST VALVE 1
17 |030110Q01F000 |SEAT, INTAKE VALVE 1
2 |030504Q01F000 |BOLT, CYLINDER HEAD 4
3 |030700Q01F000 |COVER-ROCKER ARM 1
4 |030522Q01F000 |SPACER, SEAL 1
5 [030538Q01F920 |CLAMP 1
6  |030502Q01F920 |BOLT 1
7 |030503Q01F000 |GASKET-CYLINDER HEAD 1
8 |030520Q01F910 |BOLT, INTAKE PIPE 2
9 [020301Q01F000 |CYLINDER COWLING 1
10 |0B01070601262 |BOLT M6X12 1
11 |030715Q01F000 |GASKET-INTAKE PIPE TO HEAD 1
12 |030506Q01F910 |SPARK PLUG 1
13 |030702Q01F000 |GASKET-ROCKER ARM COVER 1
18 |0B04070600062 |NUT M6 2
REVISION DATE
27-Feb-06

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.




SPARE PARTS LIST
11HP FG6000MK

T = A3 CAMSHAFT & VALVES
=
_No. |Parts No. Description Q
1 030201Q01F000 |EXHAUST VALVE 1
2 030105Q01F000 [LOWER RETAINER 1
3 030101Q01F930 [VALVE SPRING 2
4 030106Q01F000 |[EXHAUST VALVE SPRING RETAIN| 1
5 030214Q01F000 [VALVE ROTATOR 1
6 030303Q01F000 [PIVOT BOLT 2
7 030301Q01F000 [VALVE ROCKER ARM 2
8 030313Q01F000 |ROCKER ARM PIVOT 2
9 030302Q01F930 [PIVOT ADJUSTING NUT 2
10 |030203Q01F000 |INTAKE VALVE SPRING RETAINER 1
11 |030230Q01F000 |PUSH ROD 2
12 |030231Q01F000 |PUSH ROD GUIDE PLATE 1
13 |030103Q01F000 |INTAKE VALVE 1
14 |030312Q01F000 |VALVE LIFTER 2
15 |030605Q01F000 [SPRING 1
16 |030608Q01F000 [PIN I 1
17 ]030611Q01F000 [FLY WEIGHT 1 1
18 |030612Q01F000 |FLY WEIGHT 2 1
19 ]030607Q01F000 |[PIN IV 2
20 |030609Q01F000 |PIN I 1
21 |030401Q01F000 |CAMSHAFT 1
22 |030600Q01F000 |DECOMPRESS LIFTER 1
23 |030613Q01F000 |PIN Il 1

CAN'T BUY NO. 15-23 SOLELY. (PLS PURCHASE NO. 24)

24 [030400Q01F000 |CAMSHAFT COMP. [ 1
Al CRANKSHAFT
ASSEMBLY, V TYPE
No. | Parts No. Description Q
1 |015239Q01F000 [BALANCE SHAFT 1
2 |015230Q01F910 [NUT, FLYWHEEL 1
3 |015116Q01F000 |WOODRUFF KEY, FLYWHEEL 1
015201Q03F000 |CRANKSHAFT 1
4.7 |015207Q01F000 |CRANKSHAFT GEAR 1 1
015237Q01F000 |CRANKSHAFT GEAR 2 1
0B12016620750 |BEARING 6207 1
REVISION DATE
27-Feb-06

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.




McCULLOCH.

SPARE PARTS LIST
11HP FG6000MK

CONNECTING ROD &

A5
PISTON
No. |[Parts No. Description Q
1 015100Q01FF10 |[PISTON 1
2 015103Q01F940 |RING 1ST 1
3 015104Q01F000 |RING 2ND 1

CAN'T BUY NO. 2-3S

OLELY. (PLS PURCHASE NO. 4)

4 |015300Q01F000

RING SET COMPLETE (ref. 2, 3, 4

5 [015105Q01F000

PIN, PISTON

6 015106Q01F930 |CIRCLIP 2

7 015130Q01F000 |[CONNECTING ROD COMPLETE 1

CAN'T BUY NO. 8-10 SOLELY. (PLS PURCHASE NO. 7)

8 015131Q01F000 [CONNECTING ROD 1

9 |015132Q01F000 |CONNECTING ROD CAP 1

10 |015133Q01F930 |CONNECTING ROD BOLT 2
AB GOVERNOR

COMPONENTS

No. |(Parts No. Description Q

1 017594Q01F920 |GOVERNOR LINK 1

2 |017593Q01F000 |ANTI-RATTLE SPRING 1

3 017581Q01F920 |GOVERNOR LEVER 1

4 017592Q01F000 |[GOVERNOR SPRING 1

5 0B04070600062 |[NUT M6 1

6 017584Q01F930 |WASHER 1

7 017582Q01F000 |[GOVERNOR SHAFT & FORK 1

8 017588Q01F000 |[GOVERNOR WEIGHT 3

9 017591Q01F000 |GOVERNOR WEIGHT PIN 3

12 [026146L01F000 |CLIP 1

13 [017585Q01F000 |WASHER 1

14 [017583Q01F000 |PLUNGER 1

CAN'T BUY NO. 8, 9, 12-14 SOLELY. (PURCHASE NO. 11)

11 |017587Q01F000 |GOVERNOR GEAR COMPLETE 1

10 |017586L01F000 [WASHER 1

15 |017590Q01F930 [CLIP 1

16 |017589Q01F920 |BOLT, SQUARE HEAD 1

REVISION

DATE

27-Feb-06

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



SPARE PARTS LIST
11HP FG6000MK

. o 2 x_’

-
-.__j/
-

A7 IGNITION SYSTEM
No. Parts No. Description Q
1 034301Q01F000 |FLYWHEEL 1
2 034351Q01F000 |IGNITION MODULE W/ LEAD & WIRE| 1
NOT SHOWN [030506Q01F910 |SPARK PLUG 1
A8 STARTER ASSEMBLY &
BLOWER HOUSING
No. Parts No. Description Q
1 017159Q01F000 |HANDLE 1
2 017160Q01F000 |PULL ROPE 1
3 017152Q01F000 |REWIND SPRING 1
4 017155Q01F000 |REWIND PULLEY 1
5 017162Q01F000 |SPRING, PAWL 2
6 017180Q01F000 |SCREW 1
11 017157Q01F000 |GUIDE PAN 1
12 017158Q01F000 |PAWL 2
13 017404Q01F000 |FRICTION SPRING 1
14 017165Q01F000 |WASHER 1
15 017170Q10F000 |STARTER COVER 1
CAN'T BUY NO. 1-6, 11-15 SOLELY. (PLS PURCHASE NO. 18)
18 017163Q10F000 |STARTER COMPLETE (ref. 1-6, 11-15] 1
7 0B01090601264 |BOLT M6X12 5
8 017445Q01F000 |STARTER CUP 1
9 020401Q01F000 |COOLING FAN 1
10 017179Q01F000 |BLOWER HOUSING 1
16 0B01090608064 |BOLT 3
17 034500K14F000 |ENGINE ON/OFF SWITCH 1
—
e - A9 ENGINE CONTROL
e ASSEMBLY
h -
1, No. Parts No. Description Q
o ! 1 017450Q03F000 |SPEED ADJUSTMENT BASE ASSEMH 1
=1 'l] 2 017555K07F000 |SPRING 1
;: l:'::" ey, - =¥ 3 0B02000503563 | SCREW M5x35 1
JOET N
1
/! ) 3
o g
e ' v
[ 1
- REVISION DATE
27-Feb-06

8/1

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.




SPARE PARTS LIST
11HP FG6000MK

A10 CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY

No. |Parts No. Description Q

1 032600Q03F000 |CARBURETOR ASSY 1

CAN'T BUY NO. 3-4 SOLELY. (PLS PURCHASE NO. 1)

032623H03F000 |CLIP

032624Q03F000 |HOSE d5xd8.5x145

032103Q01F000 |[CARBURETOR MOUNTING GASKET

032707K14F000 |FUEL FILTER, INLINE

032725Q03F000 |HOSE ®5x®12x65

~N (o (o (N[
[ I JEN N N 'S

032716K14F000 |FUEL SHUTOFF VALVE

P N A1l AIR FILTER ASSEMBLY

No. |Parts No. Description Q

1 037000Q03F000 |AIR CLEANER ASSEMBLY COMPLETH 1

CAN'T BUY NO. 4-5, 7-9 SOLELY. (PLS PURCHASE NO. 1)

037101Q03F000 |AIR CLEANER COVER

0B04070500053 |NUT M5

037122Q01F000 |FILTER SUPPORT GRID

037114Q01F000 |SEAL GASKET

037121Q01F000 |BASE-FILTER BOX

037112Q01F00A |CLIP WIRE

037112Q01F00B |CLIP LEVER

o (W [N |[© | N (o |

037102Q01F000 |ELEMENT-AIR FILTER

037105Q01F000 |AIR CLEANER SUPPORT BRACE

alaladN|= == |lo =

= o

0B04070600053 |NUT M6

REVISION DATE

27-Feb-06

91

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.




11HP FG6000MK

SPARE PARTS LIST

Al12 MUFFLER ASSY
No. |Parts No. Description Q
1 |7082-FG6001 EXHAUST GASKET 1
2 |7wsc-08-QJ WASHER M8 2
3 |030521Q01F000  |BOLT 2
4 |7296-ES8001 EXHAUST PIPE 1
5 |7082-FG6002 MUFFLER GASKET 1
6 |7NHC-08-QJ NUT M8 5
7 |7301-FG6001 MUFFLER 1
8  |7104-ES8001 MUFFLER COVER 1
9 |036100Q03F000  [MUFFLER WITH COVER 1
A13 AUTO CHOKE VALVE
ASSEMBLY
No. | Parts No. Description Q
1 |030713Q01F000  |BREATH TUBE 1
2 |030718Q01F000  |RUBBER GROMMET 1
3 |032850Q01F000  |AUTO CHOKE VALVE ASSEMBLY 1
CAN'T BUY NO. 4-13, 15 SOLELY. (PLS PURCHASE NO. 3)
4 032851Q01F000 CLIP 1
5 [032853Q01F000 HOSE CLAMP 4
6 [032852Q01F000 HOSE $4xd8x135 2
7 |032861Q01F000  [VALVE 1
8 [030548Q01F000 BAKELITE BASE 1
9 [032854Q01F000 RUBBER GROMMET 1
10 |032860Q01F000 VALVE ASSEMBLY 1
1 032855Q01F000 CHOKE VALVE LINK 1
032855Q01F00B CHOKE VALVE LINK 1
12 |032856Q01F000 RUBBER GROMMET 1
13 ]032870Q01F000 VACUUM BODY 1
15 [032910Q03F000 CHOKE PULL ROD 1
14 |037113Q01F000  |MOUNTING GASKET 2
REVISION DATE
27-Feb-06

10/1

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.




] |

SERVICE SPARE PARTS LIST
11HP FG6000MK

SPECIFY MODEL NO. WHEN ORDERING PARTS

DATE

REVISED
DATE

STARTER RECOIL ASS'Y

MODEL NO. 7228-FG6046

27-Feb-06

\
1

No. |Parts No. Description Q No. |Parts No. Description Q
1 7228-FG6046 STARTER ASSY, RECOIL 1 7 |017162Q01F000 [SPRING, RATCHET 2
CAN'T BUY NO. 2-12 SOLELY. (PLS PURCHASE NO. 1) 8 |017157Q01F000 |RATCHET, SPRING 1
2 |017170Q10F000 |[CASE COMP, RECOIL 1 10 |017159Q01F000 [GRIP, STARTER 1
3 |017155Q01F000 [PULLEY, RECOIL STARTER 1 11 |017160Q01F000 [ROPE, RECOIL STARTER 1
4 |017158Q01F000 |RATCHET, STARTER 2 12 |017180Q01F000 [SCREW, CENTER 1
5 017404Q01F000 [SPRING, FRICTION 1 13 |0B01090608064 |BOLT 3

6 1

017152Q01F000 [SPRING, STARTER RETURN

11/12

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.




SERVICE SPARE PARTS LIST
11HP FG6000MK

REVISED
SPECIFY MODEL NO. WHEN ORDERING PARTS DATE DATE
WHEEL AND HANDLE ASS'Y 27-Eeb-06
MODEL NO. 7228-FG6018
71,,7,,7,,7,,7,,7,,7,, o o o

No. Parts No. Description Q No. Parts No. |Description Q
A1 7228-FG6053 |HANDLE ASS'Y 1 A3 7228-FG6055 |WHEEL ASS'Y, (L) 1
A2 7228-FG6054 |BRACKET ASS'Y 1 A4 7228-FG6056 |WHEEL ASS'Y, (R) 1

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.

12/12




Free Manuals Download Website
http://myh66.com
http://usermanuals.us

http://www.somanuals.com

http://www.4manuals.cc

http://www.manual-lib.com

http://www.404manual.com

http://www.luxmanual.com

http://aubethermostatmanual.com

Golf course search by state

http://golfingnear.com

Email search by domain

http://emailbydomain.com

Auto manuals search

http://auto.somanuals.com

TV manuals search

http://tv.somanuals.com



http://myh66.com/
http://usermanuals.us/
http://www.somanuals.com/
http://www.4manuals.cc/
http://www.manual-lib.com/
http://www.404manual.com/
http://www.luxmanual.com/
http://aubethermostatmanual.com/
http://www.golfingnear.com/
http://emailbydomain.com/
http://auto.somanuals.com/
http://tv.somanuals.com/

	MAFG6000MK.pdf
	IPLFG6000MK.pdf


<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice




